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Dear FRA Leaders, Members, Family, Friends, and Coalition Partners,

On Monday, 03/31/2025 @ 1:30pm, SB 132 will be heard by the Banking and
Insurance Committee, which FRA FULLY SUPPORTS.

SB 132: Legal Tender | GENERAL BILL by Rodriguez ; (CO-INTRODUCERS) Gruters ;
Burgess

Legal Tender; Specifying that specie legal tender and electronic currency are legal
tender; specifying that certain transactions of specie do not give rise to tax liability;
prohibiting persons from compelling others to tender or accept specie as legal tender;
authorizing governmental entities to recognize specie legal tender for certain payments,
etc. Bill Text: Web Page | PDF

CALL-TO-ACTION | MAGAPHONE TIME | YOUR VOICE MATTERS

Please CALL, EMAIL, AND TWEET aka “X” the following Republican members of the
Senate Banking and Insurance and let them know you that you fully support SB 132.
Please VOTE YES on SB 132. Be sure to thank them as well.

Banking and Insurance Committee

Senator Blaise Ingoglia (R) (850) 487-5011
Senator Jim Boyd (R) (850) 487-5020

Senator Colleen Burton (R) (850) 487-5012
Senator Ed Hooper (R) (850) 487-5021

Senator Jonathan Martin (R) (850) 487-5033
Senator Kathleen Passidomo (R) (850) 487-5028



Senator Keith L. Truenow (R) (850) 487-5013

Emails: ingoglia.blaise.web@flsenate.gov, boyd.jim.web@flsenate.gov,
Burton.Colleen.web@flsenate.gov, Hooper.Ed.web@flsenate.gov,
martin.jonathan.web@flsenate.gov, passidomo.kathleen.web@flsenate.gov,
truenow.keith.web@flsenate.gov

Twitter aka “X’ Handles: @blaiseingoglia, @JimBoydFL, @ColleenLBurton,
@Ed_Hooper, @jonmartinesq, @Kathleen4SWFL, @SodFatherFL

Please feel free to CALL me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you in
advance for your valuable time, understanding, and making a difference.
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